

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD MEETING

I, <u>Stephanie Sassi</u>, Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board, do hereby depose and state as follows under oath:

- a. I am the Secretary for the City of Naples Code Enforcement Board;
- b. Notice has been mailed certified and regular mail, or hand delivered before the Code Enforcement Board meeting to be held on <u>October 24, 2019</u> for the following cases:

CASE # 18-406985 – IMPOSITION OF FINES/LIENS - OWNER: The Bay Club of Naples LLC, Presto, Anthony V, Esq, Registered Agent; LOCATION: 801 12th Avenue N; VIOLATION: Sections 16-281 – Purpose of article, 16-287 – General Maintenance, 16-289 – Unsightly Conditions, and 16-290 – Demolition of Commercial and Residential Buildings

CASE # CETREE201900648 - OWNER: James and Kristy May; LOCATION: 4881 West Blvd.; VIOLATION: Sections38-122. – Prohibitions, 38-2. – Definitions, and 38-123. – Enforcement, penalties; additional remedies

CASE # CEPM201900652 - OWNER: Dennis Creadon and Arthur Miltiades; LOCATION: 2043 Tarpon Road; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-289 – Unsightly conditions

CASE # 18-406698 – IMPOSITION OF FINES/LIENS - OWNER: Dennis Creadon & Arthur Miltiades; LOCATION: 2043 Tarpon Road; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-112 – Florida Building Code Adopted, and Sec. 105.1 – Required

CASE # CEPM201900574 - OWNER: Francis Harrington Jr. and Jane Margaret Harrington; LOCATION: 720 Banyan Boulevard; VIOLATION: Sections 16-112 – Florida Building Code Adopted; amendments, R4501.17 – Residential swimming barrier requirement, and Sec. R4501.17.1.1 – Outdoor swimming pools

CASE # CEZONE201900470 - OWNER: 673148 Ontario Inc.; LOCATION: 523 17th Avenue South; VIOLATION: Sections 58-171 – District Purpose, 58-172 – Uses Permitted, and 44-8 - Definitions

Notice has also been posted at the property of the alleged violation, if required, and at the City of Naples City Hall, 735 8th Street South, Naples, FL 34102-5070.

Signed under the penalties of perjury, this __11th_ day of __October _ 2019

Stephanie Sassi

Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board

Х

State of Florida Collier County, ss. Sworn to or affirmed and signed before me on <u>October 11</u>, 20<u>19</u> by

Notary Public State of Florida Charlotte Whitney O'Bryon My Commission GG 319677

Notary Public

Personally known